PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2745064

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			lame	Execution Date	
GE HUNGARY KFT. 02/13/2014					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	GENERAL EL	GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY			
Street Address:	1 RIVER ROAD				
City:	SCHENECTADY				
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	12345				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 1		141698	39885		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:					
Phone: 203-944-6714					
Email: gpo.mail@ge.com					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: GE GLOBAL PATENT OPERATION					
Address Line 1: 2 CORPORATE DRIVE					
Address Line 2: SUITE 648					
Address Line 4: SHELTON, CONNECTICUT 06484					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			270354		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			CATHERINE J. TOPPIN		
Signature:			/Catherine J. Toppin/		
Date:			02/27/2014		
Total Attachments: 1 source=270354_Executed_Assign_GEHU_to_GE#page1.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we the undersigned GE Hungary Kft., 1044 Budapest, Váci út 77, Hungary, do hereby assign all our worldwide rights and interests to General Electric Company, 1 River Road, Schenectady 12345, New York, United States of America in respect of

AN AUTOMATIC COMMISSIONING OF DIGITAL ADDRESSABLE LIGHTING

CONTROL SYSTEMS

invented by:

Bulcsu Simonyi of BUDAPEST, HUNGARY

Gabor Schmidt of BUDAPEST, HUNGARY

Levente Kovacs of BUDAPEST, HUNGARY

and assigned to us by the above-mentioned inventors in the declaration executed on the 4th day of February, 2014.

Signed at Budapest this 13th day of February, 2014

GE Hungary Kft.

Vámos, Zoltán

General Manager and Director

Szemző, György

European Patent Attorney

Ferri

PATENT REEL: 032309 FRAME: 0877

RECORDED: 02/27/2014